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SECONDARY

Rptng
Period

Mem
Days

Shrtnd Mem
Waiver Day

Non Mem
Waiver Day

Daily Min
(DM)

Waiver Min
(WM)

Begin
Date

AUGUST 2025

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01 02

03 04I 05I 06I 07I 08I 09
10 11I 12I 13B 14 15 16W

17W 18 19 20 21 22 23W

24W 25 26 27 28 29 30W

31W

SEPTEMBER 2025

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01H 02 03 04 05 06W

07W 08 09 10 11 12 13W

14W 15 16 17 18 19 20W

21W 22I 23C 24 25 26 27W

28W 29 30

OCTOBER 2025

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01 02 03 04W

05W 06 07 08 09 10 11W

12W 13H 14 15 16 17A 18W

19W 20 21 22 23 24 25W

26W 27 28 29 30 31

NOVEMBER 2025

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01W

02W 03I 04C 05 06 07 08W

09W 10 11 12 13 14 15W

16W 17 18 19 20 21 22W

23W 24H 25H 26H 27H 28H 29W

30W

DECEMBER 2025

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01 02 03 04 05 06W

07W 08 09 10H 11 12 13W

14W 15 16 17 18 19 20W

21W 22H 23H 24H 25H 26H 27W

28W 29H 30H 31H

JANUARY 2026

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01H 02H 03W

04W 05I 06C 07 08 09 10W

11W 12 13 14 15 16 17W

18W 19H 20 21 22 23 24W

25W 26 27 28 29 30 31W

FEBRUARY 2026

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01W 02 03 04 05 06 07W

08W 09 10 11 12 13 14W

15W 16I 17C 18 19 20 21W

22W 23 24 25 26 27 28W

MARCH 2026

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01W 02 03 04 05 06 07W

08W 09H 10H 11H 12H 13H 14W

15W 16 17 18 19 20 21W

22W 23 24 25 26H 27 28W

29W 30 31

APRIL 2026

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01 02 03H 04W

05W 06I 07C 08 09 10 11W

12W 13 14 15 16 17 18W

19W 20 21 22 23 24 25W

26W 27 28 29 30

MAY 2026

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01 02W

03W 04 05 06 07 08H 09W

10W 11 12 13 14 15H 16W

17W 18 19 20 21EA 22I 23
24 25H 26 27 28 29 30
31

JUNE 2026

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01 02 03 04 05 06

07 08 09 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

JULY 2026

SatFriThurWedTuesMonSun
01 02 03 04

05 06 07 08 09 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

First Day of School : 465
27005/21/2026

08/13/2025
Last Day of School :

Daily Minutes:
Shortened Daily Minutes:

B Begin School
Membership
Begin Cycle
Holiday
Weekend
End Of School
In Service
Weather
Make-up
Adjust Minutes
Waiver

C
H

V

E
I
F
M
A

W

11/04/2025

0

13,020
13,020

0

0

0

04/07/2026

28

28
28

2
3

27

0
09/23/2025 0

0

0
0

0
01/06/2026

0
0

08/13/2025

0

0

14,220

4

12,555

02/17/2026 0

12,825

0 12,555
316

0

1 0

5 27

Total: 0 0169 78,195 0

Yearly Total Minutes(DM+WM) : 78,195
Warning! Yearly Total Mins (DM+WM) must meet TEA guideline about minutes of operation.

Instructional Program
Type: 01 Standard
Program - 75600
Operational Minutes
(Includes Full-time
virtual campus with its
own CDCN) (Does not
include Pre-
Kindergarten
Programs/Grades)
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Date Daily Mins

Weather DayMake-up Day

Date Daily Mins

Adjust Minutes

Date  Mins DateDate  Mins  Mins DateDate Date Mins  Mins  Mins

27010/17/2025 05/21/2026 270

27
28
28
28
27
31

1
2

4
5

3

6

12,555
12,825
13,020
13,020
12,555
14,220

0
0
0
0
0
0

08/13/2025
09/23/2025
11/04/2025
01/06/2026
02/17/2026
04/07/2026

Yearly Total Minutes(DM+WM) : 78,195

Total: 0 0169 78,195 0

Events & Minutes Details

08/13/2025
05/21/2026
465
270

First Day of School :
Last Day of School :
Daily Minutes:
Shortened Daily Minutes:

Rptng
Perio

Begin
Date

Mem
Days

Daily Min
(DM)

Waiver Min
(WM)

Shrtnd Mem
Waiver Day

Non Mem
Waiver Day

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0

0

0

0

Warning! Yearly Total Mins (DM+WM) must meet TEA guideline about minutes of operation.

Instructional Program Type: 01 Standard
Program - 75600 Operational Minutes
(Includes Full-time virtual campus with its
own CDCN) (Does not include Pre-
Kindergarten Programs/Grades)

Holidays

09/01/2025 10/13/2025 11/24/2025 11/25/2025 11/26/2025 11/27/2025 11/28/2025 12/10/2025
12/22/2025 12/23/2025 12/24/2025 12/25/2025 12/26/2025 12/29/2025 12/30/2025 12/31/2025
01/01/2026 01/02/2026 01/19/2026 03/09/2026 03/10/2026 03/11/2026 03/12/2026 03/13/2026
03/26/2026 04/03/2026 05/08/2026 05/15/2026 05/25/2026

Inservice Days

08/04/2025 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 08/08/2025 08/11/2025 08/12/2025 09/22/2025
11/03/2025 01/05/2026 02/16/2026 04/06/2026 05/22/2026
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Calendar Minutes Verification List

Day
No

Adjust Minutes Make-up Day Weather Day Waiver Day

Sch
Day

Event
1 08/13/2025 465 0Membership Day1

08/14/2025 465 0Membership Day2
08/15/2025 465 0Membership Day3
08/18/2025 465 0Membership Day4
08/19/2025 465 0Membership Day5
08/20/2025 465 0Membership Day6
08/21/2025 465 0Membership Day7
08/22/2025 465 0Membership Day8
08/25/2025 465 0Membership Day9
08/26/2025 465 0Membership Day10
08/27/2025 465 0Membership Day11
08/28/2025 465 0Membership Day12
08/29/2025 465 0Membership Day13
09/02/2025 465 0Membership Day14
09/03/2025 465 0Membership Day15
09/04/2025 465 0Membership Day16
09/05/2025 465 0Membership Day17
09/08/2025 465 0Membership Day18
09/09/2025 465 0Membership Day19
09/10/2025 465 0Membership Day20
09/11/2025 465 0Membership Day21
09/12/2025 465 0Membership Day22
09/15/2025 465 0Membership Day23
09/16/2025 465 0Membership Day24
09/17/2025 465 0Membership Day25
09/18/2025 465 0Membership Day26
09/19/2025 465 0Membership Day27

12,555 0
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Day
No

Adjust Minutes Make-up Day Weather Day Waiver Day

Sch
Day

Event
2 09/23/2025 465 0Membership Day1

09/24/2025 465 0Membership Day2
09/25/2025 465 0Membership Day3
09/26/2025 465 0Membership Day4
09/29/2025 465 0Membership Day5
09/30/2025 465 0Membership Day6
10/01/2025 465 0Membership Day7
10/02/2025 465 0Membership Day8
10/03/2025 465 0Membership Day9
10/06/2025 465 0Membership Day10
10/07/2025 465 0Membership Day11
10/08/2025 465 0Membership Day12
10/09/2025 465 0Membership Day13
10/10/2025 465 0Membership Day14
10/14/2025 465 0Membership Day15
10/15/2025 465 0Membership Day16
10/16/2025 465 0Membership Day17
10/17/2025 270 0Adjust Minutes18
10/20/2025 465 0Membership Day19
10/21/2025 465 0Membership Day20
10/22/2025 465 0Membership Day21
10/23/2025 465 0Membership Day22
10/24/2025 465 0Membership Day23
10/27/2025 465 0Membership Day24
10/28/2025 465 0Membership Day25
10/29/2025 465 0Membership Day26
10/30/2025 465 0Membership Day27
10/31/2025 465 0Membership Day28

12,825 0
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Day
No

Adjust Minutes Make-up Day Weather Day Waiver Day

Sch
Day

Event
3 11/04/2025 465 0Membership Day1

11/05/2025 465 0Membership Day2
11/06/2025 465 0Membership Day3
11/07/2025 465 0Membership Day4
11/10/2025 465 0Membership Day5
11/11/2025 465 0Membership Day6
11/12/2025 465 0Membership Day7
11/13/2025 465 0Membership Day8
11/14/2025 465 0Membership Day9
11/17/2025 465 0Membership Day10
11/18/2025 465 0Membership Day11
11/19/2025 465 0Membership Day12
11/20/2025 465 0Membership Day13
11/21/2025 465 0Membership Day14
12/01/2025 465 0Membership Day15
12/02/2025 465 0Membership Day16
12/03/2025 465 0Membership Day17
12/04/2025 465 0Membership Day18
12/05/2025 465 0Membership Day19
12/08/2025 465 0Membership Day20
12/09/2025 465 0Membership Day21
12/11/2025 465 0Membership Day22
12/12/2025 465 0Membership Day23
12/15/2025 465 0Membership Day24
12/16/2025 465 0Membership Day25
12/17/2025 465 0Membership Day26
12/18/2025 465 0Membership Day27
12/19/2025 465 0Membership Day28

13,020 0
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Day
No

Adjust Minutes Make-up Day Weather Day Waiver Day

Sch
Day

Event
4 01/06/2026 465 0Membership Day1

01/07/2026 465 0Membership Day2
01/08/2026 465 0Membership Day3
01/09/2026 465 0Membership Day4
01/12/2026 465 0Membership Day5
01/13/2026 465 0Membership Day6
01/14/2026 465 0Membership Day7
01/15/2026 465 0Membership Day8
01/16/2026 465 0Membership Day9
01/20/2026 465 0Membership Day10
01/21/2026 465 0Membership Day11
01/22/2026 465 0Membership Day12
01/23/2026 465 0Membership Day13
01/26/2026 465 0Membership Day14
01/27/2026 465 0Membership Day15
01/28/2026 465 0Membership Day16
01/29/2026 465 0Membership Day17
01/30/2026 465 0Membership Day18
02/02/2026 465 0Membership Day19
02/03/2026 465 0Membership Day20
02/04/2026 465 0Membership Day21
02/05/2026 465 0Membership Day22
02/06/2026 465 0Membership Day23
02/09/2026 465 0Membership Day24
02/10/2026 465 0Membership Day25
02/11/2026 465 0Membership Day26
02/12/2026 465 0Membership Day27
02/13/2026 465 0Membership Day28

13,020 0
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Day
No
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Day

Event
5 02/17/2026 465 0Membership Day1

02/18/2026 465 0Membership Day2
02/19/2026 465 0Membership Day3
02/20/2026 465 0Membership Day4
02/23/2026 465 0Membership Day5
02/24/2026 465 0Membership Day6
02/25/2026 465 0Membership Day7
02/26/2026 465 0Membership Day8
02/27/2026 465 0Membership Day9
03/02/2026 465 0Membership Day10
03/03/2026 465 0Membership Day11
03/04/2026 465 0Membership Day12
03/05/2026 465 0Membership Day13
03/06/2026 465 0Membership Day14
03/16/2026 465 0Membership Day15
03/17/2026 465 0Membership Day16
03/18/2026 465 0Membership Day17
03/19/2026 465 0Membership Day18
03/20/2026 465 0Membership Day19
03/23/2026 465 0Membership Day20
03/24/2026 465 0Membership Day21
03/25/2026 465 0Membership Day22
03/27/2026 465 0Membership Day23
03/30/2026 465 0Membership Day24
03/31/2026 465 0Membership Day25
04/01/2026 465 0Membership Day26
04/02/2026 465 0Membership Day27

12,555 0
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6 04/07/2026 465 0Membership Day1

04/08/2026 465 0Membership Day2
04/09/2026 465 0Membership Day3
04/10/2026 465 0Membership Day4
04/13/2026 465 0Membership Day5
04/14/2026 465 0Membership Day6
04/15/2026 465 0Membership Day7
04/16/2026 465 0Membership Day8
04/17/2026 465 0Membership Day9
04/20/2026 465 0Membership Day10
04/21/2026 465 0Membership Day11
04/22/2026 465 0Membership Day12
04/23/2026 465 0Membership Day13
04/24/2026 465 0Membership Day14
04/27/2026 465 0Membership Day15
04/28/2026 465 0Membership Day16
04/29/2026 465 0Membership Day17
04/30/2026 465 0Membership Day18
05/01/2026 465 0Membership Day19
05/04/2026 465 0Membership Day20
05/05/2026 465 0Membership Day21
05/06/2026 465 0Membership Day22
05/07/2026 465 0Membership Day23
05/11/2026 465 0Membership Day24
05/12/2026 465 0Membership Day25
05/13/2026 465 0Membership Day26
05/14/2026 465 0Membership Day27
05/18/2026 465 0Membership Day28
05/19/2026 465 0Membership Day29
05/20/2026 465 0Membership Day30
05/21/2026 270 0Adjust Minutes31

14,220 0

Total for this Campus and Track : 78,195 0 78,195DM+WM :
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